

NHPLIC 24SEP'13AH10:37

Groom Energy Solutions, LLC

September 23, 2013

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

To Whom It May Concern:

Contained herein is Groom Energy Solutions, LLC's initial registration application to become an Electric Aggregator in New Hampshire. The attached written notice matches the form specified in PUC 2006.02. No customer enrollments have occurred prior to this notification. The original, 2 copies of the notification and an electronic copy of the notification on CD are included. The initial registration fee of \$250.00 is included as well.

Over the previous years, Groom Energy has provided energy efficiency services to many commercial and industrial customers within New Hampshire. Groom Energy now looks to include commodity procurement among the wide-ranging energy-related services it offers clients. This expanded service has already begun in neighboring Massachusetts, where Groom Energy is a licensed electric broker.

We look forward to continuing to help your state's businesses save on their energy costs.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Brenda Comeau

Office/ Accounting Manager

Puc 2006.02 Form for Initial Registration of Aggregators

As required by Puc 2003.04(a), this registration application includes the following:

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Groom Energy Solutions, LLC

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

96 Swampscott Road
Salem, MA 01970
978-306-6052
procure@groomenergy.com
www.groomenergy.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual:

Jon Guerster, CEO, 96 Swampscott Road, Salem, MA 01970, info@groomenergy.com
Bob Kirby, EVP, 96 Swampscott Road, Salem, MA 01970, info@groomenergy.com
Fritz Troller, EVP, 96 Swampscott Road, Salem, MA 01970, info@groomenergy.com
David Groom, Chairman, 96 Swampscott Road, Salem, MA 01970, info@groomenergy.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

Nick Balster
VP, Industrial Applications
978-306-6052
procure@groomenergy.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

See Attachment_5_NH_Business_Authorization

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above;

Groom Energy Solutions intends to provide service as an aggregator to customers in all areas of New Hampshire where such services may be rendered.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

Groom Energy Solutions intends to enter into agreements with suppliers to the extent necessary to obtain pricing information, obtain payment and best serve our customers. Such intended suppliers include Constellation New Energy, Inc.; Hess Corporation; GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc.; Noble Americas Energy Solutions; Shell Energy North America; TransCanada Power Marketing Ltd.; Mint Energy LLC; and NextEra Energy, Inc.

- (8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; and The \$250 filing fee is included with this application.
- (9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Signature:____

Name: Jon Guerster

Title: CEO

Source. #9774-B, eff 8-26-10

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Groom Energy Solutions, LLC, a(n) Massachusetts limited liability company registered to do business in New Hampshire on April 3, 2008. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having filed the annual report(s) and paid the fees required by law.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 16th day of September, A.D. 2013

William M. Gardner Secretary of State